workplace on 30 September 2025. Two (2) were suspended with pay and two (2) 
were suspended without pay. Nil officers were on leave. 

(d) NSWPF records indicate that no currently serving NSWPF officers have been found 
guilty but not convicted of a sexual violence offence. 

(e) One hundred and twenty-five (125) currently serving NSWPF officers have been charged 
with a violent offence, not domestic violence or sexual violence related (as at 19 
September 2025). The table below provides each officer’s rank at the time of charge, 
specific crime type, and penalty received: